We, Dev Information Technology Limited (“the Company”), hereby submit this intimation in 

continuation of our earlier communication(s) dated October 18, 2025, wherein the Board of Directors 

of the Company  had proposed for raising of funds through issuance of up to 1,50,00,000 (One Crore 

Fifty Lakhs) warrants convertible into 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 2/- each at a price 

of Rs. 45.45/- per Warrant on a preferential basis (“Proposed Preferential Issue”), subject to receipt 

of statutory / regulatory approvals, as may have been required.  

In this regard, we wish to inform you that, after a comprehensive review of the prevailing business